25,00,000/- will be approved by the Branch Manager. Individual loans above 
5,00,000/- and aggregate single borrower exposure from Rs. 25,00,000/- upto  Rs. 50,00,000/- should 
bear the respective RM’s approval (can also be done post facto) . ZMs can approve loans to individual 
borrowers above RS 25,00,000/- (Twenty five lakhs only) subject to strict compliance with quality as 
well as rate per gram criteria (LTV). In such cases ZMs should reconfirm that KYC norms have been 
fully complied with. Loans to individuals above the value of Rs 25 lakhs and upto 50 lakhs should bear